TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PK Event Services Inc.		03/24/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BDC CAPITAL INC.		
Street Address:	110, 444 - 7th Avenue SW		
City:	Calgary, Alberta		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2P 0X8		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86469637	PK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-876-3114 Phone:

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com

Dentons US LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10500840-0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dentons US LLP Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel Fifer /Samuel Fifer/ SIGNATURE:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0230

DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=PK - Confirmation of Security Interest#page1.tif
source=PK - Confirmation of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0231

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS:

- PK Event Services Inc. of 511 36 Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta T2G 1W5 (the (a) "Borrower"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Alberta, is the owner of the intellectual property set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, the registrations and applications for the intellectual property identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with the intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and
- (b) BDC CAPITAL INC., a wholly owned subsidiary of Business Development Bank of Canada, a Crown Corporation incorporated under the Business Development Bank of Canada Act and having an office at 110, 444 - 7th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta T2P 0X8 ("BDC"), has entered into an agreement with the Borrower, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "General Security Agreement" dated March ____, 2015 by which the Borrower granted to BDC a security interest in certain property, including the Intellectual Property, in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to an affiliate of the Borrower.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the General Security Agreement, the Borrower confirms the grant to BDC of a security interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

DATED at CALGARY, ALBERTA this 24th day of March, 2015.

PK EVENT SERVICES INC.

By:

Authorized Signing Officer

Name:

Title:

13855043_1|NATDOCS

SCHEDULE "A"

PATENTS

Name	Country	Application No.	Filed Date	Owner
VERTICAL LINE	United States	US 14/291,906	May 30, 2014	PK Event
ARRAY	of America			Services Inc.
LOUDSPEAKER			NOTE: Notice of	
MOUNTING AND			Allowance was	
ADJUSTMENT			sent January 22,	
SYSTEM			2015	
VERTICAL LINE	International	PCT/CA2014/000478	May 30, 2014	PK Event
ARRAY				Services Inc.
LOUDSPEAKER				A 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
MOUNTING AND				
ADJUSTMENT				
SYSTEM				

TRADEMARKS

Name	Country	Application No.	Filed Date	Registrant
PK SOUND (design)	Canada	1687100	July 28, 2014	PK Event Services Inc.
PK	United States of America	Serial No.: 86469637	December 2, 2014	PK Event Services Inc.

13855043_1|NATDOCS

RECORDED: 04/22/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0233